CYTODYN INC Form 8-K September 08, 2011

## **UNITED STATES**

## **SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

**Securities Exchange Act of 1934** 

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): September 8, 2011

# CytoDyn Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

**Colorado** (State of Incorporation) 000-49908 (Commission 75-3056237 (I.R.S. Employer

File Number)

Identification Number)

#### Edgar Filing: CYTODYN INC - Form 8-K

#### 110 Crenshaw Lake Road, Lutz, Florida 33548

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)

#### Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (813) 527-6969

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On September 8, 2011, CytoDyn Inc. (the Company ) issued a press release announcing that it has entered into a consulting arrangement with SDG, LLC (SDG), a regulatory advisory service firm located in Cambridge, Massachusetts, for regulatory advice and strategic planning with the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA). The Company intends to work in conjunction with the principals of SDG to organize, request, and participate in a planning meeting with the FDA and to prepare the filing of the Company s investigational new drug application to allow initiation of human trials for the humanized version of the Company s lead product Cytolin.

The press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report. Exhibit 99.1 shall not be deemed to be filed for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and will not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement filed under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless specifically identified therein as being incorporated therein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits. (d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Press Release dated September 8, 2011.

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CytoDyn Inc.

September 8, 2011

By: /s/ Kenneth J. Van Ness Kenneth J. Van Ness

President and CEO

#### EXHIBIT INDEX

The following exhibit is filed herewith:

Exhibit

No.	Description
-----	-------------

99.1 Press Release dated September 8, 2011